
Agenda - Climate Change, Environment and Rural 
Affairs Committee
Meeting Venue:
Committee Room 3 - Senedd
Meeting date: Wednesday, 28 
September 2016
Meeting time: 09.15

For further information contact:
Alun Davidson
Committee Clerk
0300 200 6565 
SeneddCCERA@assembly.wales

Private pre-meeting 
(09.15-09.30)

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of 
interest

 

2 Inquiry into the future of agricultural and rural policies in Wales
(09.30-10.15) (Pages 1 - 14) 

Professor Janet Dwyer, Professor of Rural policy and Director of the Climate 
Change Research Institute
Professor Peter Midmore, Director of Research, Institute of Management, Law and 
Information Science, Aberystwyth University

Break 10.15 -10.30 

3 Inquiry into the future of agricultural and rural policies in Wales
(10.30-11.30)  

Professor Tim Lang, Professor of Food Policy, Centre for Food Policy, City 
University
Stephen Devlin, New Economics Foundation

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



4 Inquiry into the future of agricultural and rural policies in Wales
(11.30-12.15) (Pages 15 - 19) 

Dr Katherine Foot, Senior Lecturer in Rural Policy & Planning, School of Real Estate 
& Land Management, Royal Agricultural University
Dr Ian Grange, Senior Lecturer in Environment and Countryside Management, 
Royal Agricultural University

5 Paper(s) to note
 

Private debrief 



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 2By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



Thinking about a Welsh Agricultural Policy after Brexit:

Professor Janet Dwyer, Countryside and Community Research Institute, University of Gloucestershire

Welsh agriculture, and the Welsh land-based sector generally, play a central role in the country’s 
character, embracing its rural economy, community, cultural and natural environment. Supporting a 
resilient, high quality and sustainable land-based sector has been a key goal of Welsh policy for many 
years. The Farm
[...]
be to ascertain whether and what 
preparation is already under way.

 Excellent mutual understanding between Defra and the Welsh Government is essential, since 
England is Wales’ largest agricultural export market. The degree to which policy frameworks can 
diverge from those in England should not be tested to destruction, even if Wales has a reputation for 
policy innovation (for example, in the widely admired Tir Cymen experiment and its successor 
schemes). Too radical a departure could be considered an unfair advantage (or disadvantage, 
depending) for the Welsh farm sector, and provoke a localised interregional trade dispute.

3 Swinbank, A. (2016), Brexit or Bremain? Future Options for UK Agricultural Policy and the CAP. EuroChoices, 15: 5–10. 
doi:10.1111/1746-692X.12126

Pack Page 14



1

Submission to NAW Climate Change, Environment and Rural Affairs Committee:
Inquiry into Future Welsh Policies Relating to Agriculture and Land Management Following 
Departure from the European Union: 28th September 2016

Katharine Foot; Senior Lecturer in Rural Policy and Planning, Royal Agricultural University

The following comments are informed by the three questions posed by the Committee in relation to 
its Inquiry (namely future fundamental outcomes of policy, lessons learnt from other policies, and 
the degree to which Wales should develop its own policies or rely on a broader UK-wide framework). 
Given the scope of the subject, and the early stages of policy development, the comments are, by 
necessity, broad in scope and seek to highlight areas of significance, rather than given categorical 
answers. The views expressed are mine personally, and are not official policies of the Royal 
Agricultural University.

The Rural Fundamentals in Wales

Whilst the highest profile implications of the referendum vote to leave the European Union relate to 
agricultural and rural development policy and funding, the decision provides an opportunity to re-
frame rural policies in W
[...]
iated framework of new relation 
with EU and existing directives – probably not much different?

(Short et al. 2011)

Ian Grange, Royal Agricultural University (RAU). 280916. “Re-thinking environmental management, post-Brexit”

P
ack P

age 19


	Agenda
	2 Inquiry into the future of agricultural and rural policies in Wales
	Paper 1 University of Gloucestershire - ProfessorJanet Dwyer
	Paper 2 Aberystwyth University - Professor Peter Midmore

	4 Inquiry into the future of agricultural and rural policies in Wales
	Paper 4 Royal Agricultural University -   Dr Ian Grange




Minutes of the meeting


Concise Minutes - Climate Change, Environment and 
Rural Affairs Committee
Meeting Venue:

Committee Room 3 - Senedd

Meeting date: Wednesday, 28 September 
2016

Meeting time: 09.30 - 12.15

This meeting can be viewed 
on Senedd TV at:
http://senedd.tv/en/3728

Attendance

Category Names

Assembly Members:

Mark Reckless AM (Chair)

Jayne Bryant AM

Siân Gwenllian AM

Vikki Howells AM

Huw Irranca-Davies AM

David Melding AM

Jenny Rathbone AM

Simon Thomas AM

Witnesses:

Professor Janet Dwyer, Countryside and Community 
Research Institute

Professor Peter Midmore, Aberystwyth University

Professor Tim Lang, City University

Stephen Devlin, New Economics Foundation

Dr Katherine Foot, Royal Agricultural University

Dr Ian Grange, Royal Agricultural University

http://senedd.tv/
http://senedd.tv/Meeting/Archive/2afe6d2d-8a0f-49d6-9458-233b1bd6888c?autostart=True


Committee Staff:
Martha Da Gama Howells (Second Clerk)

Rhys Morgan (Deputy Clerk)

Transcript

View the meeting transcript (PDF 358 KB) View as HTML (282 KB)

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest 

1.1 There were no apologies.

2 Inquiry into the future of agricultural and rural policies in Wales 

 2.1 Professor Janet Dwyer and Professor Peter Midmore responded to questions from 
Members.

3 Inquiry into the future of agricultural and rural policies in Wales 

3.1 Professor Tim Lang and Stephen Devlin responded to questions from Members.

4 Inquiry into the future of agricultural and rural policies in Wales 

4.1 Katherine Foot and Dr Ian Grange responded to questions from Members.

5 Paper(s) to note 

5.1 There were no papers to note.

http://www.senedd.assembly.wales/documents/s54587/28%20September%202016.pdf
http://www.senedd.assembly.wales/documents/s54587/28%20September%202016.html?CT=2

